506637463 04/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6684272

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
ROSE-HULMAN INSTITUTE OF TECH			INOLOGY		05/17/2018
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	AVICE	AVICENNA NUTRACEUTICAL, LLC			
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 2278			
City:	ALPHA	ALPHARETTA			
State/Country:	GEOR	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30023	30023			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1635		16356	6030		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
, , ,		(770)	951-0933		
		• •			
Correspondence will		o the e	e-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be		
Correspondence will l using a fax number, if		o the e d; if th	e-mail address first; if that is nat is unsuccessful, it will be 339500		
Correspondence will using a fax number, if		o the e d; if th 77093	at is unsuccessful, it will be		
<i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	^r provided	o the e d; if th 77093 e.brur	at is unsuccessful, it will be 339500		
Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	^r provided	o the e d; if th 77093 e.brun ERIC 3200	pat is unsuccessful, it will be 339500 ndage@thip.law KA BRUNDAGE WINDY HILL ROAD SE		
Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	^r provided	o the e d; if th 77093 e.brui ERIC 3200 SUITE	a t is unsuccessful, it will be 339500 ndage@thip.law KA BRUNDAGE WINDY HILL ROAD SE E 1600E		
Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	^r provided	o the e d; if th 77093 e.brui ERIC 3200 SUITE	pat is unsuccessful, it will be 339500 ndage@thip.law KA BRUNDAGE WINDY HILL ROAD SE		
Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provideo	o the e d; if th 77093 e.brur ERIC 3200 SUITI ATLA	a t is unsuccessful, it will be 339500 ndage@thip.law KA BRUNDAGE WINDY HILL ROAD SE E 1600E		
Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	i provideo	o the e d; if th 77093 e.brur ERIC 3200 SUITI ATLA	at is unsuccessful, it will be 339500 ndage@thip.law KA BRUNDAGE WINDY HILL ROAD SE E 1600E NTA, GEORGIA 30339	sent via U	
Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	i provideo	o the e d; if th 77093 e.brur ERIC 3200 SUITI ATLA	at is unsuccessful, it will be 339500 ndage@thip.law KA BRUNDAGE WINDY HILL ROAD SE E 1600E NTA, GEORGIA 30339 930104-1011	sent via U	
Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	i provideo	o the e d; if th 77093 e.brur ERIC 3200 SUITI ATLA	at is unsuccessful, it will be 339500 hdage@thip.law KA BRUNDAGE WINDY HILL ROAD SE E 1600E NTA, GEORGIA 30339 930104-1011 LAWRENCE A. VILLANUEV/	sent via U	
Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	i provideo	o the e d; if th 77093 e.brur ERIC 3200 SUITI ATLA	at is unsuccessful, it will be 339500 ndage@thip.law KA BRUNDAGE WINDY HILL ROAD SE E 1600E NTA, GEORGIA 30339 930104-1011 LAWRENCE A. VILLANUEV/ /Lawrence A. Villanueva/	sent via U	
Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	i provideo	o the e d; if th 77093 e.brur ERIC 3200 SUITE ATLA	at is unsuccessful, it will be 339500 ndage@thip.law KA BRUNDAGE WINDY HILL ROAD SE E 1600E NTA, GEORGIA 30339 930104-1011 LAWRENCE A. VILLANUEV/ /Lawrence A. Villanueva/	sent via U	

Attorney Docket No. 24A06.2-010 Patent

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Research and Development Agreement executed on June 1, 2014, we, **ROSE-HULMAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY**, having a place of business at 5500 Wabash Ave., Terre Haute, IN 47803-0799; hereinafter "Assignors", have invented new and useful improvements in "**HYDROLYZED COLLAGEN COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING THEREOF**" for which International Patent Application PCT/US17/23181 was filed on March 20, 2017, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/311,575 filed March 22, 2016, and;

WHEREAS **AVICENNA NUTRACEUTICAL INC**, having a place of business at P.O. Box 2278, Alpharetta, GA, 30023; hereinafter, "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interested in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon or therefore, and any subsequent patent(s) or application s(s) claiming priority to the above-identified application, including any non-provisional U.S. patent application(s) claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation applications(s), all rights of priority under any international treaty or convention arising from said applications, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present, or future infringement; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as

PATENT REEL: 056087 FRAME: 0259

1

Attorney Docket No. 24A06.2-010 Patent

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications(s), petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made an generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this $\sqrt{2}$ day of May

Signed: Print Name: Title:

P. G. BARLER

State of <u>IN</u> County of <u>VIC-2</u>

On this 17th day of May 2018, before me, a Notary Public, came Matthew Javis to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

ufe MClintal 18 2023 Notary Public: 💭 My Commission Expires: ROBIN GAYLE MCCUINTOCK Notary Public, State of Indiana Vigo County StAL My Commission Expires January 08, 2023